

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2511 of 1982

Appellant :- Tahir Yamin

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- A.B.L.Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

None appears on behalf of the appellant even in the revised call.

As per officer report paper books are ready.

Parties are directed to collect the paper book after payment of requisite fee, if any.

List on 16.09.2020 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 26.8.2020

A. Dewal